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ORDER ON STIPULATED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF
EXPERT DESIGNATION AND REPORT DEADLINES

Having considered the Stipulated Motion for Continuance of Expert Designation

and Report Deadlines, the Council hereby ORDERS that the Stipulated Motion is

GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED that Protestants' deadline for designation and expert

reports is extended to May 1, 2008 and the deadline for Basin Electric Power

Cooperative's and the Department of Environmental Quality's counter-expert

designations and reports is extended )91June 16,2008. .
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 11th day of April, 2008, I

served a copy of the foregoing ORDER by electronic email to the following persons:

James S. Angell
Robin Cooley
Andrea Zaccardi
Earthjustice
1400 Glenarm Place, #300
Denver, CO 80202
iangell@earthiustice.org
rcooley@earthiustice.org
azaccardi@earthjustice.org

Jay A. Jerde
Nancy Vehr
Kristen Dolan

Office of Attorney General
123 State Capitol
Cheyenne, WY 82002
ijerde@state.wy.us
nvehr@state.wy.us
kdolan @state.wy.us

Patrick R. Day, P.c.
Mark Ruppert
Holland & Hart LLP
2515 Warren Ave., Ste. 450
Cheyenne, WY 82001
pday@hollandhart.com
mruppert@hollandhart.com

John Corra, Director
David Finley, AQD Administrator
Department of Environmental Quality
122 W. 25thSt., Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
jcorra@state.wy.us
dfinle@state.wy.us
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